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Code
CC

1996

11      Residential buildings

111     Single houses

112      µ     Buildings with two or more housing units

113      Residencies for communities

12       Non-residential buildings

121       µ  Hotels and similar buildings

122      Office builidngs

123         µ Wholesale and retail trade buildings

124      µ   Transport and communication buildings

125     µ    Industrial buildings and warehouses

126       µ  µ    , Public entertainment buildings and buildings used

  µ  for recreational, educational or medical purposes

127      µ   Other non-residential buildings

2       µ Civil engineering projects

3      Plots division

4      µ Road construction

   , CC 1996

STATISTICAL CLASSIFICATION OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS, CC 1996

Description
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    1.          , 2009-2010

11       6.482 2.723.777 2.282.514 16.688 6.426 2.448.379 2.092.275 14.312

111      4.988 1.298.410 1.133.925 6.233 5.036 1.252.538 1.117.236 5.511

112       µ     1.491 1.419.835 1.143.739 10.455 1.386 1.189.575 970.009 8.801

113       3 5.532 4.850 4 6.266 5.030

12        1.532 403.787 333.984 1.221 447.599 374.668

121        µ  143 7.774 16.656 152 10.410 17.522

122       106 103.545 82.892 137 172.140 147.198

123          µ 131 58.847 46.902 109 35.560 29.824

124       µ   2 2.727 2.205 3 13.657 26.800

125      µ    281 166.337 98.055 237 148.434 81.944

126        µ  µ    ,

  µ  116 26.089 36.416 134 44.526 46.470

127       µ   753 38.468 50.858 449 22.872 24.910

2        µ 319 8.895 137.344 409 21.927 103.892

3       543 55.746 641 62.903

4       µ 74 6.237 80 5.762

YNO O 8.950 3.136.459 2.815.825 16.688 8.777 2.917.905 2.639.500 14.312

M  1.023 1.767.808 1.521.225 9.744 946 1.628.332 1.378.365 8.160

M  7.927 1.368.651 1.294.600 6.944 7.831 1.289.573 1.261.135 6.152

Dwelling Area

2 0 1 0

µ µ

DwellingArea Value

µ

TABLE         1.   BUILDING PERMITS AUTHORIZED BY TYPE OF PROJECT, 2009-2010

Code

CC

1996 Number

(µ²) (µ²)

Value

µ 

TYPE OF PROJECT

(m²) (€000 s) Units(m²)

2 0 0 9

(€000 s) Units

Number
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    2.           , 2009-2010

TABLE         2.   BUILDING PERMITS AUTHORIZED BY DISTRICT AND AREA,  2009-2010

    EYK IA 3.111 1.088.007 908.065 4.712 2.891 1.054.645 900.895 4.142     LEFKOSIA

       A 1.764 737.497 609.781 3.531 1.684 734.682 623.280 2.948        Urban

       A 1.347 350.510 298.284 1.181 1.207 319.963 277.615 1.194        Rural

    AMMOX TO 535 275.358 228.595 1.890 474 198.451 170.227 1.177     AMMOCHOSTOS

       A        Urban

       A 535 275.358 228.595 1.890 474 198.451 170.227 1.177        Rural

    APNAKA 1.327 472.174 478.005 2.463 1.371 526.188 497.789 2.904     LARNAKA

       A 702 268.301 225.866 1.278 699 284.408 235.148 1.436        Urban

       A 625 203.873 252.139 1.185 672 241.780 262.641 1.468        Rural

    EME O 2.556 803.030 719.625 4.054 2.600 742.101 714.678 3.627     LEMESOS

       A 1.393 590.262 509.900 2.959 1.302 500.020 474.292 2.302        Urban

       A 1.163 212.768 209.725 1.095 1.298 242.081 240.386 1.325        Rural

    A O 1.421 497.890 481.535 3.569 1.441 396.520 355.911 2.462     PAFOS

       A 642 280.622 234.803 1.831 605 186.040 163.554 1.088        Urban

       A 779 217.268 246.732 1.738 836 210.480 192.357 1.374        Rural

    YNO O 8.950 3.136.459 2.815.825 16.688 8.777 2.917.905 2.639.500 14.312     TOTAL

       A 4.501 1.876.682 1.580.350 9.599 4.290 1.705.150 1.496.274 7.774        Urban

       A 4.449 1.259.777 1.235.475 7.089 4.487 1.212.755 1.143.226 6.538        Rural

(€000 s) Units

Dwelling

Units

Value

(€000 s)

NumberDwelling

E

Area

2 0 0 9

µ

Number Area Value

(m²)

(µ²)
DISTRICT

2 0 1 0

µ µ

(m²)

µ

(µ²)
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    3.          ,  2009-2010

TABLE         3.   BUILDING PERMITS AUTHORIZED BY ISSUING AUTHORITY,  2009-2010

3.111 1.088.007 908.065 4.712 2.891 1.054.645 900.895 4.142 LEFKOSIA

  µ :   Municipality of:

     286 153.068 127.812 751 275 151.124 133.639 656      Lefkosia

     A 162 59.926 49.693 360 151 67.882 56.259 283      Aglantzia

     504 190.496 156.934 774 478 167.128 141.710 542      Strovolos

     A  µ 70 21.334 18.338 113 86 40.514 35.885 234      Agios Dometios

     µ 239 114.310 93.470 622 234 114.158 93.228 483      Lakatameia

     µ 156 84.697 70.877 446 134 68.090 57.873 236      Egkomi

     217 79.614 62.163 312 199 77.204 59.798 243      Latsia

     150 86.020 54.707 187 143 64.885 48.670 196      Dali

  E . ,   District Office,

     1.199 282.231 259.607 1.079 1.081 291.846 260.459 1.210      Lefkosia

     E 128 16.311 14.464 68 110 11.814 13.374 59      Evrychou

535 275.358 228.595 1.890 474 198.451 170.227 1.177 AMMOCHOSTOS

  µ :   Municipality of:

     µ 213 175.835 145.177 1.280 203 101.162 85.234 614      Paralimni

     A  N 45 21.625 18.705 94 33 10.537 9.324 21      Agia Napa

     51 18.026 15.595 107 58 25.080 22.449 114      Deryneia

  E . , Aµµ/ 226 59.872 49.118 409 180 61.672 53.220 428   District Office, Amm/stos

( -Cont´d)

(m²) (€000 s) Units(m²) (€000 s) Units

Number Area Value DwellingNumber Area Value Dwelling

(µ²) (µ²)

µ µ
 

2 0 0 9 2 0 1 0

ISSUING AUTHORITY
µ µ
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    3( .).             ,  2009-2010

TABLE         3(Cont´d).  BUILDING PERMITS AUTHORIZED BY ISSUING AUTHORITY,  2009-2010

1.327 472.174 478.005 2.463 1.371 526.188 497.789 2.904 LARNAKA

  µ :   Municipality of:

     228 91.611 77.105 446 215 89.810 73.653 456      Larnaka

     A 270 100.434 82.119 366 277 97.169 77.094 316      Aradippou

     A 51 15.385 22.453 53 54 9.364 7.973 23      Athienou

      16 4.671 7.088 10 6 2.209 1.978 16      Pano Lefkara

  E . , 762 260.073 289.240 1.588 819 327.636 337.091 2.093   District Office, Larnaka

2.556 803.030 719.625 4.054 2.600 742.101 714.678 3.627 LEMESOS

  µ :   Municipality of:

     µ 658 298.997 259.896 1.695 558 227.097 215.123 1.041      Lemesos

      µ 107 40.999 28.704 145 99 45.405 35.773 245      Kato Polemidia

     A  A 151 51.269 48.974 233 172 46.163 44.193 186      Agios Athanasios

     M  98 64.296 49.319 205 67 37.342 29.823 126      Mesa Geitonia

     µ 166 73.715 61.978 382 136 44.954 40.077 246      Germasogeia

  E . , µ 1.321 254.501 253.557 1.319 1.512 315.739 322.159 1.634   District Office, Lemesos

   µ  . 55 19.253 17.197 75 56 25.401 27.530 149   Agios Tychon Community Board

1.421 497.890 481.535 3.569 1.441 396.520 355.911 2.462 PAFOS

  µ :   Municipality of:

     182 121.684 98.149 630 162 52.841 46.359 246      Pafos

      41 43.641 40.356 439 34 27.043 21.859 190      Polis Chrysochous

     72 58.371 46.338 584 74 20.172 19.231 69      Geroskipou

     177 56.794 49.755 425 155 28.744 26.844 138      Pegeia

  E . , 949 217.400 246.937 1.491 1.016 267.720 241.618 1.819   District Office, Pafos

 YNO O 8.950 3.136.459 2.815.825 16.688 8.777 2.917.905 2.639.500 14.312  TOTAL

 

2 0 0 9 2 0 1 0

ISSUING AUTHORITY
µ µ µ µ

(µ²) (µ²)

Number Area Value Dwelling Number Area Value Dwelling

(m²) (€000 s) Units (m²) (€000 s) Units
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    4.              , 2009-2010

TABLE         4.   VALUE OF BUILDING PERMITS AUTHORIZED BY SIZE OF PROJECT AND DISTRICT, 2009-2010

(€000´s)

  M  913.790 607.435 1.521.225 884.252 494.113 1.378.365   Big projects

      353.034 98.378 451.412 379.139 100.553 479.692       Lefkosia

      Aµµ 156.137 156.137 101.571 101.571       Ammochostos

      122.075 163.044 285.119 130.206 157.998 288.204       Larnaka

      µ 302.155 51.645 353.800 290.356 54.268 344.624       Lemesos

      136.526 138.231 274.757 84.551 79.723 164.274       Pafos

  M  666.560 628.040 1.294.600 612.022 649.113 1.261.135   Small projects

      256.747 199.906 456.653 244.141 177.062 421.203       Lefkosia

      Aµµ 72.458 72.458 68.656 68.656       Ammochostos

      103.791 89.095 192.886 104.942 104.643 209.585       Larnaka

      µ 207.745 158.080 365.825 183.936 186.118 370.054       Lemesos

      98.277 108.501 206.778 79.003 112.634 191.637       Pafos

  YNO O EP N 1.580.350 1.235.475 2.815.825 1.496.274 1.143.226 2.639.500   ALL PROJECTS

      609.781 298.284 908.065 623.280 277.615 900.895       Lefkosia

      Aµµ 228.595 228.595 170.227 170.227       Ammochostos

      225.866 252.139 478.005 235.148 262.641 497.789       Larnaka

      µ 509.900 209.725 719.625 474.292 240.386 714.678       Lemesos

      234.803 246.732 481.535 163.554 192.357 355.911       Pafos

Rural TotalUrban Rural Total Urban

 

2 0 0 9 2 0 1 0

SIZE OF PROJECT
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    5.                , 2009-2010

TABLE         5.   UMBER OF DWELLING UNITS AUTHORIZED BY SIZE OF PROJECT AND DISTRICT, 2009-2010

Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total

  M  5.935    3.809    9.744    4.718    3.442    8.160      Big projects

      2.323    387    2.710    1.959    492    2.451          Lefkosia

      Aµµ 1.478    1.478    840    840          Ammochostos

      691    733    1.424    875    993    1.868          Larnaka

      µ 1.754    265    2.019    1.275    373    1.648          Lemesos

      1.167    946    2.113    609    744    1.353          Pafos

  M  3.664    3.280    6.944    3.056    3.096    6.152      Small projects

      1.208    794    2.002    989    702    1.691          Lefkosia

      Aµµ 412    412    337    337          Ammochostos

      587    452    1.039    561    475    1.036          Larnaka

      µ 1.205    830    2.035    1.027    952    1.979          Lemesos

      664    792    1.456    479    630    1.109          Pafos

  YNO O EP N 9.599    7.089    16.688    7.774    6.538    14.312      ALL PROJECTS

      3.531    1.181    4.712    2.948    1.194    4.142          Lefkosia

      Aµµ 1.890    1.890    1.177    1.177          Ammochostos

      1.278    1.185    2.463    1.436    1.468    2.904          Larnaka

      µ 2.959    1.095    4.054    2.302    1.325    3.627          Lemesos

      1.831    1.738    3.569    1.088    1.374    2.462          Pafos

2 0 0 9 2 0 1 0

 SIZE OF PROJECT
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    6.                  , 2009-2010

TABLE         6.   UMBER OF DWELLING UNITS AUTHORIZED FOR NEW PROJECTS AND ADDITIONS BY DISTRICT, 2009-2010

  N  8.876  6.863  15.739  7.047  6.416  13.463    New projects

      3.213  1.128  4.341  2.697  1.144  3.841        Lefkosia

      Aµµ 1.883  1.883  1.159  1.159        Ammochostos

      1.191  1.164  2.355  1.383  1.451  2.834        Larnaka

      µ 2.719  1.078  3.797  1.930  1.310  3.240        Lemesos

      1.753  1.610  3.363  1.037  1.352  2.389        Pafos

  723  226  949  727  122  849    Additions

      318  53  371  251  50  301        Lefkosia

      Aµµ 7  7  18  18        Ammochostos

      87  21  108  53  17  70        Larnaka

      µ 240  17  257  372  15  387        Lemesos

      78  128  206  51  22  73        Pafos

  YNO O EP N 9.599  7.089  16.688  7.774  6.538  14.312    ALL PROJECTS

      3.531  1.181  4.712  2.948  1.194  4.142        Lefkosia

      Aµµ 1.890  1.890  1.177  1.177        Ammochostos

      1.278  1.185  2.463  1.436  1.468  2.904        Larnaka

      µ 2.959  1.095  4.054  2.302  1.325  3.627        Lemesos

      1.831  1.738  3.569  1.088  1.374  2.462        Pafos

2 0 1 0

CATEGORY

Urban Rural TotalTotal

2 0 0 9

Urban Rural
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11       1.799 770.110 655.790 4.739 1.641 659.112 561.184 3.706

111      1.366 366.108 324.030 1.682 1.276 336.612 300.272 1.434

112       µ     431 404.002 331.742 3.057 365 322.500 260.912 2.272

113       2 0 18 0 0 0

12        309 109.951 90.068 329 108.502 85.097

121        µ  33 2.168 4.613 47 2.858 4.406

122       30 40.347 36.529 35 37.854 32.689

123          µ 27 11.173 10.371 19 3.798 3.249

124       µ   1 4.182 2.000 0 0 0

125      µ    71 31.719 19.689 60 39.216 20.144

126        µ  µ    ,

  µ  40 10.758 10.348 45 19.032 16.603

127       µ   107 9.604 6.518 123 5.744 8.006

2        µ 104 1.552 5.734 95 2.231 5.609

3       161 16.218 140 12.775

4       µ 25 1.687 16 1.127

 YNO O 2.398 881.613 769.497 4.739 2.221 769.845 665.792 3.706

   M  295 500.536 399.265 2.677 253 449.919 357.465 2.280

   M  2.103 381.077 370.232 2.062 1.968 319.926 308.327 1.426

( -Cont´d)

    7.          KAI , 2010

TABLE         7.   BUILDING PERMITS AUTHORIZED BY TYPE OF PROJECT AND QUARTER,  2010

Code

CC

1996

 

TYPE OF PROJECT

- -

January-March April-June

µ µ µ µ

(µ²) (µ²)

Number Area Value Dwelling Value Dwelling

(m²) (€000 s) Units (m²) (€000 s) Units

Number Area
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11       1.442 485.249 417.836 2.728 1.544 533.908 457.465 3.139

111      1.149 266.151 239.531 1.173 1.245 283.667 253.403 1.222

112       µ     292 212.832 173.305 1.555 298 250.241 204.050 1.917

113       1 6.266 5.000 1 0 12

12        282 97.383 97.004 301 131.763 102.499

121        µ  36 3.961 5.095 36 1.423 3.408

122       30 28.324 24.124 42 65.615 53.856

123          µ 33 13.192 9.284 30 7.397 6.920

124       µ   1 7.214 23.000 1 2.261 1.800

125      µ    45 30.715 16.012 61 46.784 26.099

126        µ  µ    ,

  µ  31 10.171 15.418 18 4.565 4.101

127       µ   106 3.806 4.071 113 3.718 6.315

2        µ 95 14.000 26.605 115 4.144 65.944

3       170 18.597 170 15.313

4       µ 27 2.047 12 901

 YNO O 2.016 596.632 562.089 2.728 2.142 669.815 642.122 3.139

   M  183 305.525 270.306 1.426 215 372.352 351.329 1.777

   M  1.833 291.107 291.783 1.302 1.927 297.463 290.793 1.362

    7 ( .).              KAI , 2010

TABLE         7 (Cont'd).   BUILDING PERMITS AUTHORIZED BY TYPE OF PROJECT AND QUARTER,  2010

Code

CC

1996

 

TYPE OF PROJECT

- µ - µ

July-September October-December

µ µ µ µ

(µ²) (µ²)

Number Area Value Dwelling Value Dwelling

(m²) (€000 s) Units (m²) (€000 s) Units

Number Area
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11       3.271 1.375.059 1.166.270 3.155 1.073.320 926.005 6.426 2.448.379 2.092.275

111      2.205 541.906 481.662 2.831 710.632 635.574 5.036 1.252.538 1.117.236

112       µ     1.063 826.887 679.581 323 362.688 290.428 1.386 1.189.575 970.009

113       3 6.266 5.027 1 0 3 4 6.266 5.030

12        547 325.819 287.717 674 121.780 86.951 1.221 447.599 374.668

121        µ  81 5.581 10.258 71 4.829 7.264 152 10.410 17.522

122       113 161.527 137.753 24 10.613 9.445 137 172.140 147.198

123          µ 81 26.039 22.502 28 9.521 7.322 109 35.560 29.824

124       µ   3 13.657 26.800 0 0 0 3 13.657 26.800

125      µ    107 80.477 48.717 130 67.957 33.227 237 148.434 81.944

126        µ  µ    ,

  µ  95 31.334 32.875 39 13.192 13.595 134 44.526 46.470

127       µ   67 7.204 8.812 382 15.668 16.098 449 22.872 24.910

2        µ 179 4.272 15.708 230 17.655 88.184 409 21.927 103.892

3       258 24.280 383 38.623 641 62.903

4       µ 35 2.299 45 3.463 80 5.762

YNO O 4.290 1.705.150 1.496.274 4.487 1.212.755 1.143.226 8.777 2.917.905 2.639.500

    8.          KAI , 2010

TABLE         8.   BUILDING PERMITS AUTHORIZED BY TYPE OF PROJECT AND AREA,  2010

Code

CC

1996

 

TYPE OF PROJECT

  

Urban Area Rural Area TOTAL

(µ²) (µ²) (µ²)

µ µ µ µ µ µ

Number Area ValueNumber Area Value Number

(m²) (€000 s)

Area

(m²) (€000 s) (m²) (€000 s)

Value
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11       632 1.218.767 987.439 5.794 1.229.612 1.104.836 6.426 2.448.379 2.092.275

111      146 270.512 235.661 4.890 982.026 881.575 5.036 1.252.538 1.117.236

112       µ     485 941.989 746.778 901 247.586 223.231 1.386 1.189.575 970.009

113       1 6.266 5.000 3 0 30 4 6.266 5.030

12        255 390.997 295.336 966 56.602 79.332 1.221 447.599 374.668

121        µ  2 3.663 4.200 150 6.747 13.322 152 10.410 17.522

122       51 161.023 129.448 86 11.117 17.750 137 172.140 147.198

123          µ 11 23.222 16.855 98 12.338 12.969 109 35.560 29.824

124       µ   3 13.657 26.800 0 0 0 3 13.657 26.800

125      µ    141 141.458 76.310 96 6.976 5.634 237 148.434 81.944

126        µ  µ    ,

  µ  15 33.550 28.566 119 10.976 17.904 134 44.526 46.470

127       µ   32 14.424 13.157 417 8.448 11.753 449 22.872 24.910

2        µ 59 18.568 95.590 350 3.359 8.302 409 21.927 103.892

3       
641 62.903 641 62.903

4       µ 80 5.762 80 5.762

 YNO O 946 1.628.332 1.378.365 7.831 1.289.573 1.261.135 8.777 2.917.905 2.639.500

    9.           , 2010

TABLE         9.   BUILDING PERMITS AUTHORIZED BY TYPE AND SIZE OF PROJECT,  2010

Code

CC

1996

 

TYPE OF PROJECT

  

Big Projects Small Projects TOTAL

(µ²) (µ²) (µ²)

µ µ µ µ µ µ

Number Area ValueNumber Area Value Number

(m²) (€000 s)

Area

(m²) (€000 s) (m²) (€000 s)

Value
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11       4.010 2.326.456 1.947.369 2.416 121.923 144.906 6.426 2.448.379 2.092.275

111      3.108 1.154.093 1.009.589 1.928 98.445 107.647 5.036 1.252.538 1.117.236

112       µ     901 1.166.097 932.780 485 23.478 37.229 1.386 1.189.575 970.009

113       1 6.266 5.000 3 0 30 4 6.266 5.030

12        578 390.046 292.192 643 57.553 82.476 1.221 447.599 374.668

121        µ  9 2.369 1.853 143 8.041 15.669 152 10.410 17.522

122       70 155.039 125.043 67 17.101 22.155 137 172.140 147.198

123          µ 37 27.276 19.176 72 8.284 10.648 109 35.560 29.824

124       µ   3 13.657 26.800 0 0 0 3 13.657 26.800

125      µ    167 138.476 72.696 70 9.958 9.248 237 148.434 81.944

126        µ  µ    ,

  µ  36 31.324 25.646 98 13.202 20.824 134 44.526 46.470

127       µ   256 21.905 20.978 193 967 3.932 449 22.872 24.910

2        µ 273 21.833 85.086 136 94 18.806 409 21.927 103.892

3       641 62.903 641 62.903

4       µ 80 5.762 80 5.762

YNO O 5.582 2.738.335 2.393.312 3.195 179.570 246.188 8.777 2.917.905 2.639.500

    10.              , 2010

TABLE         10.   BUILDING PERMITS AUTHORIZED FOR NEW PROJECTS AND ADDITIONS BY TYPE OF PROJECT,  2010

Code

CC

1996

 

TYPE OF PROJECT

 

New Projects Additions TOTAL

(µ²) (µ²) (µ²)

µ µ µ µ µ µ

Number Area ValueNumber Area Value Number

(m²) (€000 s)

Area

(m²) (€000 s) (m²) (€000 s)

Value
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    11.                , 2010

TABLE         11.   BUILDING PERMITS AUTHORIZED FOR NEW PROJECTS AND ADDITIONS  DISTRICT AND AREA, 2010

µ µ µ

Number Value Number Value Number Value

(€000 s) (€000 s) (€000 s)

    EYK IA 1.731 811.514  1.160 89.381  2.891 900.895      LEFKOSIA

       A 818 551.717  866 71.563  1.684 623.280         Urban

       A 913 259.797  294 17.818  1.207 277.615         Rural

    AMMOX TO 341 161.283  133 8.944  474 170.227      AMMOCHOSTOS

       A        Urban

       A 341 161.283  133 8.944  474 170.227         Rural

    APNAKA 974 461.178  397 36.611  1.371 497.789      LARNAKA

       A 462 209.226  237 25.922  699 235.148         Urban

       A 512 251.952  160 10.689  672 262.641         Rural

    EME O 1.629 631.997  971 82.681  2.600 714.678      LEMESOS

       A 690 410.290  612 64.002  1.302 474.292         Urban

       A 939 221.707  359 18.679  1.298 240.386         Rural

    A O 907 327.340  534 28.571  1.441 355.911      PAFOS

       A 346 149.072  259 14.482  605 163.554         Urban

       A 561 178.268  275 14.089  836 192.357         Rural

    YNO O 5.582 2.393.312  3.195 246.188  8.777 2.639.500      TOTAL

       A 2.316 1.320.305  1.974 175.969  4.290 1.496.274         Urban

       A 3.266 1.073.007  1.221 70.219  4.487 1.143.226         Rural

DISTRICTE

 

New Projects Additions TOTAL
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0 1-90
     91-

 180

   181-

 360

   361-

 630

   631-

 900

    901-

 1350

  1351-

 1800

  1801-

 2700
2701 + 

11      1.551 524 783 1.794 845 296   293  134  113 93 6.426

111     1.108 522 771 1.704 645 139   58  37  31 21 5.036

112      µ     440 2 12 90 200 157   235  97  82 71 1.386

113      3 0 0 0 0 0   0  0  0 1 4

12       754 98 55 67 70 37   41  26  40 33 1.221

121       µ  112 17 6 11 2 2   0  0  2 0 152

122      50 6 6 11 8 5   10  9  15 17 137

123         µ 59 10 4 9 11 5   5  1  2 3 109

124      µ   0 0 0 0 0 0   0  0  1 2 3

125     µ    104 6 5 18 32 21   17  13  12 9 237

126       µ  µ    ,

  µ  79 5 12 11 10 2   6  1  6 2 134

127      µ   350 54 22 7 7 2   3  2  2 0 449

2       µ 283 106 6 7 2 3   0  0  1 1 409

3      641 0 0 0 0 0   0  0  0 0 641

4      µ 80 0 0 0 0 0   0  0  0 0 80

YNO O 3.309 728 844 1.868 917 336 334  160  154 127 8.777

    12.    E        KAI  ,  2010

TABLE         12.   BUILDING PERMITS AUTHORIZED BY TYPE OF PROJECT AND AREA SIZE,  2010

Code

CC

1996

 

TYPE OF PROJECT

A µ     µ  (µ²)

Total

Number of Permits by Area Size (m²)
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0 1-90
       91-

    180

        181-

      360

      361-

    630

      631-

    900

      901-

   1350

   1351-

 1800

   1801-

 2700
2701 + 

11       47.521 20.078 95.783  413.272  340.595  187.447  257.913 167.534   197.044  365.088 2.092.275

111      29.296 19.953 94.472  391.675  256.994  89.045  54.605 48.451   58.555  74.190 1.117.236

112       µ     18.195 125 1.311  21.597  83.601  98.402  203.308 119.083   138.489  285.898 970.009

113       30 0 0  0  0  0  0 0   0  5.000 5.030

12        57.762 3.274 5.256  12.445  22.576  18.017  26.494 28.350   60.824  139.670 374.668

121        µ  6.765 721 981  2.675  850  1.330  0 0   4.200  0 17.522

122       8.316 177 1.005  2.182  3.059  3.011  9.150 11.848   28.890  79.560 147.198

123          µ 3.368 429 495  1.882  3.830  2.965  4.190 1.200   3.900  7.565 29.824

124       µ   0 0 0  0  0  0  0 0   1.800  25.000 26.800

125      µ    21.010 169 406  2.503  7.408  8.361  6.956 9.072   8.514  17.545 81.944

126        µ  µ    ,

  µ  7.724 250 1.263  2.465  5.152  1.050  5.116 1.330   12.120  10.000 46.470

127       µ   10.579 1.528 1.106  738  2.277  1.300  1.082 4.900   1.400  0 24.910

2        µ 34.151 3.088 1.188  43.232  605  4.810  0 0   586  16.232 103.892

3       62.903 0 0  0  0  0  0 0   0  0 62.903

4       µ 5.762 0 0  0  0  0  0 0   0  0 5.762

YNO O 208.099 26.440 102.227 468.949  363.776  210.274  284.407 195.884   258.454  520.990 2.639.500

    13.    A         KAI  ,  2010

TABLE         13.   VALUE OF BUILDING PERMITS AUTHORIZED BY TYPE OF PROJECT AND AREA SIZE,  2010

(€000´s)

Code

CC

1996

 

TYPE OF PROJECT

    µ  (µ²)

Total

Value of Permits by Area Size (m²)
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    14.       , 2010  

TABLE        14.   BUILDING PERMITS AUTHORIZED BY TYPE OF PROJECT, 2010

1 7.647    2.895.978       2.466.943    14.312 BUILDINGS

11  6.426    2.448.379       2.092.275    14.312 Residential buildings

111 5.036    1.252.538       1.117.236    5.511 Single houses

1110 5.036    1.252.538       1.117.236    5.511 Single houses

3.519    790.502       719.072    2.904 Single houses

 375    89.933       73.521    458 Upper floor houses

µ  141    28.680       23.181    146 Prefabricated houses

µ µ  µ 352    308.828       273.460    1.975 Housing complexes of single houses

    4    3.812       3.262    20 Cottage and beach houses

   µ  563    30.783       24.039    8 Back houses and auxiliary rooms

 82    701    Fences for houses

112  µ     1.386    1.189.575       970.009    8.801 Buildings with two or more housing units

1121 323    149.247       131.180    1.039 Buildings with two housing units

  µ  193    60.365       53.812    323 Detached and semi-detached houses

µ µ  µ  130    88.882       77.368    716 Semi-detached housing complexes 

1122 1.063    1.040.328       838.829    7.762 Buildings with three or more housing units

 899    757.649       607.616    5.954 Residential apartment blocks

 149    200.367       165.259    829 Residential / Commercial apartment blocks

µ   µ µ 15    82.312       65.954    979 Cottage apartment complexes

113  4    6.266       5.030    Residencies for communities

1130  4    6.266       5.030    Residencies for communities

 2    0       15    Homes for the aged

 2    6.266       5.015    Student's halls of residence

12   1.221    447.599       374.668    Non-residential buildings

121   µ  152    10.410       17.522    Hotels and similar buildings

1211  152    10.410       17.522    Hotels

15    5.104       6.242    Hotels

 µ µ    23    1.947       4.330    Tourist apartments and holiday villages

 90    2.817       5.404    Restaurants

  17    542       1.351    Coffee shops

7    0       195    Bars

( -Cont´d)

Value

(€000’s)

 

Dwelling 

Units

TYPE OF PROJECT

µ

Number

µ

(µ²)

Area

(m²)

Project 

Code CC 

1996
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    14( .).         A  , 2010

TABLE         14(Cont´d). BUILDING PERMITS AUTHORIZED BY TYPE OF PROJECT, 2010

1212   0     0       0     Other tourist accommodation

   0     0       0     Camping sites and labour rest houses

122  137     172.140       147.198     Office buildings

1220  137     172.140       147.198     Office buildings

 41     16.139       17.695     Offices

µ  64     143.951       117.479     Office blocks

T ,  µ     11     3.528       3.509     Banks, co-operative institutions and insurance offices

     15     7.155       7.485     Local government offices

    6     1.367       1.030     Offices of associations and other services

123     µ 109     35.560       29.824     Wholesale and retail trade buildings

1230 µ  109     35.560       29.824     Buildings used in trade

µ 74     17.604       13.986     Shops

µ   µ  v 9     11.640       9.722     Department stores and commercial centres

 8     3.821       3.080     Show rooms

7     482       396     Kiosks

 11     2.013       2.640     Petrol stations

124  µ   3     13.657       26.800     Transport and communication buildings

1241  µ   1     7.214       23.000     Transport and communication buildings

1242  µ   µ 2     6.443       3.800     Parking areas

125 µ    237     148.434       81.944     Industrial buildings and warehouses

1251 µ  174     96.674       55.327     Industrial buildings

65     47.317       29.613     Factories

  97     43.383       23.520     Workshops

  2     1.568       775     Breweries and wineries

   2     754       301     Laundries

µ  6     81     Industrial fences

 µ  2     3.652       1.037     Other industrial buildings

( -Cont´d)

TYPE OF PROJECTValue

(€000’s)

 

Dwelling 

Units

µ

(µ²)

Area

(m²)

µ

Number
Project 

Code CC 

1996
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     14( .) .         A  , 2010

TABLE         14(Cont´d).  BUILDING PERMITS AUTHORIZED BY TYPE OF PROJECT, 2010

1252 µ ,   63    51.760       26.617    Warehouses

µ  17    0       1.467    Water reservoirs

  46    51.760       25.150    Warehouses

126   µ  µ    - Public entertainment buildings and buildings

,   µ  used for recreational, educational or medical 

134    44.526       46.470    purposes

1261  µ  µ 27    10.107       13.179    Public entertainment buildings

µ   3    580       566    Cinemas and theatres

  9    3.602       4.313    Multi-purpose buildings

  1    0       44    Discos

 13    3.312       6.256    Cultural centres

1    2.613       2.000    Childrens' playgrounds

    0    0       0    Zoological  and botanical garden buildings

1262   16    1.374       2.576    Libraries and museums

1263    61    15.619       16.510    Educational buildings

 µ 5    861       690    Nurseries

12    2.788       2.346    Kindergartens

 µ   µ         Primary and secondary education

4    7.469       8.520    institutions

µ  µ  10    1.818       2.073    Tertiary education institutions

  30    2.683       2.881    Other educational buildings

1264  µ     Medical and social welfare buildings

21    11.433       9.838    

µ ,   11    5.738       5.138    Hospitals, clinics and infirmaries

 µ  10    5.695       4.700    Other medical buildings

( -Cont´d)

µ

(µ²)

Area

(m²)

Value

(€000’s)

µ

Number
Project 

Code CC 

1996

 TYPE OF PROJECT

 

Dwelling 

Units



- 20 -

     14( .) .           , 2010

TABLE          14(Cont´d) . BUILDING PERMITS AUTHORIZED BY TYPE OF PROJECT, 2010

1265  9    5.993       4.367    Buildings for sport 

 µ 6    5.668       4.094    Gyms 

   3    325       273    Change rooms and other premises

127  µ    449    22.872       24.910    Other non-residential buildings
1271  417    18.019       15.902    Agricultural buildings

4    1.941       2.335    Dairy farms

3    2.654       1.053    Piggeries

µ 10    1.183       1.413    Sheepfolds 

µ  2    1.134       563    Industrial henneries

µ 12    0       1.002    Green houses

 212    9.223       6.903    Agro-stores

 166    1.538    Agricultural fences 

  8    1.884       1.095    Other agricultural buildings

1272  25    4.821       8.691    Buildings for religious purposes

10    3.556       7.041    Churches

4    626       552    Chapels

5    478       800    Monasteries

µ 6    161       298    Cemeteries

1273    µ µ  5    0       280    Ancient monuments and sites

1274   2    32       37    Other buildings

2   409    21.927       103.892    CIVIL ENGINEERING PROJECTS

3  641    62.903    PLOTS DIVISION

4  80    5.762    ROAD CONSTRUCTION

 8.777    2.917.905       2.639.500    14.312 TOTAL

µ

(µ²)

Area

(m²)

Value

(€000’s)

Project 

Code CC 

1996

 

µ

Number

 

Dwelling 

Units

TYPE OF PROJECT
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    15.         , 2010  

TABLE        15.  BUILDING PERMITS AUTHORIZED BY DISTRICT AND TYPE OF PROJECT, 2010

1 7.647 2.482  420  1.144  2.313  1.288  BUILDINGS

11  6.426 2.061  357  964  1.942  1.102  Residential buildings

111 5.036 1.450  282  751  1.595  958  Single houses

1110 5.036 1.450  282  751  1.595  958  Single houses

3.519 965  182  539  1.131  702  Single houses

 375 142  7  38  150  38  Upper floor houses

µ  141 34  3  24  77  3  Prefabricated houses

µ µ  µ 352 66  52  74  76  84  Housing complexes of single houses

    4 1  0  0  1  2  Cottage and beach houses

   µ  563 204  32  64  146  117  Back houses and auxiliary rooms

 82 38  6  12  14  12  Fences for houses

112  µ     1.386 609  75  213  345  144  Buildings with two or more housing units

1121 323 140  16  56  68  43  Buildings with two housing units

  µ  193 101  4  28  40  20  Detached and semi-detached houses

µ µ  µ  130 39  12  28  28  23  Semi-detached housing complexes 

1122 1.063 469  59  157  277  101  Buildings with three or more housing units

 899 405  42  128  241  83  Residential apartment blocks

 149 64  13  24  35  13  Residential / Commercial apartment blocks

µ   µ µ 15 0  4  5  1  5  Cottage apartment complexes

113  4 2  0  0  2  0  Residencies for communities

1130  4 2  0  0  2  0  Residencies for communities

 2 1  0  0  1  0  Home for the aged

 2 1  0  0  1  0  Students' halls of residence 

12   1.221 421  63  180  371  186  Non-residential buildings

121   µ  152 45  11  15  39  42  Hotels and similar buildings

1211  152 45  11  15  39  42  Hotels

15 2  2  0  8  3  Hotels

 µ µ    23 10  2  3  3  5  Tourist apartments and holiday villages

 90 23  7  9  22  29  Restaurants

  17 7  0  2  5  3  Coffee shops

7 3  0  1  1  2  Bars

( -Cont´d)

Project 

Code CC 

1996
Larnaka

µ

LemesosLefkosiaTOTAL

TYPE OF PROJECT

µµ/

Amm/stos Pafos
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    15( .).         A    , 2010

TABLE         15(Cont´d). BUILDING PERMITS AUTHORIZED BY DISTRICT AND TYPE OF PROJECT, 2010

1212   0 0  0  0  0  0  Other tourist accommodation

   0 0  0  0  0  0  Camping sites and labour rest houses

122  137 59  6  15  44  13  Office buildings

1220  137 59  6  15  44  13  Office buildings

 41 15  3  7  10  6  Offices

µ  64 35  1  2  24  2  Office blocks

T ,  µ     11 5  1  3  2  0  Banks, co-operative institutions and insurance offices

     15 4  0  2  4  5  Local government offices

    6 0  1  1  4  0  Offices of associations and other services

123     µ 109 34  4  17  33  21  Wholesale and retail trade buildings

1230 µ  109 34  4  17  33  21  Buildings used in trade

µ 74 24  3  9  27  11  Shops

µ   µ  v 9 4  1  0  2  2  Department stores and commercial centres

 8 2  0  2  1  3  Show rooms

7 3  0  3  0  1  Kiosks

 11 1  0  3  3  4  Petrol stations

124  µ   3 0  0  2  1  0  Transport and communication buildings

1241  µ   1 0  0  0  1  0  Transport and communication buildings

1242  µ   µ 2 0  0  2  0  0  Parking areas

125 µ    237 94  23  50  51  19  Industrial buildings and warehouses

1251 µ  174 61  14  37  46  16  Industrial buildings

65 19  8  16  17  5  Factories

  97 38  6  18  26  9  Workshops

  2 0  0  0  0  2  Breweries and wineries

   2 0  0  1  1  0  Laundries

µ  6 3  0  1  2  0  Industrial fences

 µ  2 1  0  1  0  0  Other industrial buildings

( -Cont´d)

Lefkosia

 TYPE OF PROJECT

Pafos

Project 

Code CC 

1996

µµ/

Amm/stos Larnaka

µ

LemesosTOTAL
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    15( .).         A    , 2010

TABLE         15(Cont´d). BUILDING PERMITS AUTHORIZED BY DISTRICT AND TYPE OF PROJECT, 2010

1252 µ ,   63 33   9   13   5   3   Warehouses

µ  17 2   8   3   4   0   Water reservoirs

  46 31   1   10   1   3   Warehouses

126   µ  µ    - Public entertainment buildings and buildings

,   µ  used for recreational, educational or medical 

134 51   4   18   45   16   purposes

1261  µ  µ 27 10 2 1 8 6 Public entertainment buildings

µ   3 1   0   1   1   0   Cinemas and theatres

  9 2   2   0   2   3   Multi-purpose buildings

  1 0   0   0   0   1   Discos

 13 7   0   0   4   2   Cultural centres

1 0   0   0   1   0   Children's playgrounds

    0 0   0   0   0   0   Zoological and botanical garden buildings

1262   16 5   0   2   8   1   Libraries and museums

1263    61 22   0   10   23   6   Educational buildings

 µ 5 0   0   2   3   0   Nurseries

12 7   0   2   3   0   Kindergartens

 µ   µ         Primary and secondary education

4 2   0   1   1   0   institutions

µ  µ  10 3   0   1   4   2   Tertiary education institutions

  30 10   0   4   12   4   Other educational buildings

1264  µ     Medical and social welfare buildings

21 11   2   3   3   2   

µ ,   11 8   0   1   1   1   Hospitals, clinics and infirmaries

 µ  10 3   2   2   2   1   Other medical buildings

( -Cont´d)

Pafos

TYPE OF PROJECT
Project 

Code CC 

1996

 

TOTAL Lefkosia

µµ/

Amm/stos Larnaka

µ

Lemesos
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    15( .).         A    , 2010

TABLE         15(Cont´d). BUILDING PERMITS AUTHORIZED BY DISTRICT AND TYPE OF PROJECT, 2010

1265  9 3  0  2  3  1  Buildings for sport 

 µ 6 2  0  2  1  1  Gyms 

   3 1  0  0  2  0  Change rooms and other premises

127  µ    449 138  15  63  158  75  Other non-residential buildings

1271  417 128  15  59  147  68  Agricultural buildings

4 2  0  1  1  0  Dairy farms

3 2  0  1  0  0  Piggeries

µ 10 1  0  2  4  3  Sheepfolds 

µ  2 0  0  1  0  1  Industrial henneries

µ 12 2  4  2  3  1  Green houses

 212 65  8  29  85  25  Agro-stores

 166 52  3  21  52  38  Agricultural fences 

  8 4  0  2  2  0  Other agricultural buildings

1272  25 7  0  3  10  5  Buildings for religious purposes

10 3  0  0  7  0  Churches

4 2  0  1  1  0  Chapels

5 2  0  1  1  1  Monasteries

µ 6 0  0  1  1  4  Cemeteries

1273    µ µ  5 2  0  1  0  2  Ancient monuments and sites

1274   2 1  0  0  1  0  Other buildings

2   409 120  12  76  156  45  CIVIL ENGINEERING PROJECTS

3  641 269  37  126  126  83  PLOTS DIVISION 

4  80 20  5  25  5  25  ROAD CONSTRUCTION

 8.777 2.891  474  1.371  2.600  1.441  TOTAL

TYPE OF PROJECT
Project 

Code CC 

1996

 

TOTAL Lefkosia

µµ/

Amm/stos Larnaka

µ

Lemesos Pafos
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    16.          , 2010  

TABLE        16.  VALUE OF BUILDING PERMITS AUTHORIZED BY DISTRICT AND TYPE OF PROJECT, 2010

(€000 s)

1 2.466.943 869.953  164.127  414.036  679.443  339.384  BUILDINGS

11  2.092.275 720.681  152.526  359.078  548.640  311.350  Residential buildings

111 1.117.236 342.053  88.350  175.261  309.177  202.395  Single houses

1110 1.117.236 342.053  88.350  175.261  309.177  202.395  Single houses

719.072 237.974  43.745  111.509  209.113  116.731  Single houses

 73.521 29.282  1.480  7.736  26.807  8.216  Upper floor houses

µ  23.181 6.422  500  3.274  12.755  230  Prefabricated houses

µ µ  µ 273.460 57.788  41.228  50.007  53.081  71.356  Housing complexes of single houses

    3.262 2.300  0  0  282  680  Cottage and beach houses

   µ  24.039 8.025  1.361  2.605  6.990  5.058  Back houses and auxiliary rooms

 701 262  36  130  149  124  Fences for houses

112  µ     970.009 373.616  64.176  183.817  239.445  108.955  Buildings with two or more housing units

1121 131.180 46.663  11.112  25.458  22.428  25.519  Buildings with two housing units

  µ  53.812 31.297  1.098  7.356  8.743  5.318  Detached and semi-detached houses

µ µ  µ  77.368 15.366  10.014  18.102  13.685  20.201  Semi-detached housing complexes 

1122 838.829 326.953  53.064  158.359  217.017  83.436  Buildings with three or more housing units

 607.616 252.998  29.921  109.577  165.642  49.478  Residential apartment blocks

 165.259 73.955  13.098  16.873  47.375  13.958  Residential / Commercial apartment blocks

µ   µ µ 65.954 0  10.045  31.909  4.000  20.000  Cottage apartment complexes

113  5.030 5.012  0  0  18  0  Residencies for communities

1130  5.030 5.012  0  0  18  0  Residencies for communities

 15 12  0  0  3  0  Home for the aged

 5.015 5.000  0  0  15  0  Students' halls of residence

12   374.668 149.272  11.601  54.958  130.803  28.034  Non-residential buildings

121   µ  17.522 5.718  1.209  806  6.188  3.601  Hotels and similar buildings

1211  17.522 5.718  1.209  806  6.188  3.601  Hotels

6.242 2.060  610  0  2.961  611  Hotels

 µ µ    4.330 2.243  154  192  480  1.261  Tourist apartments and holiday villages

 5.404 1.072  445  574  1.879  1.434  Restaurants

  1.351 292  0  30  775  254  Coffee shops

195 51  0  10  93  41  Bars

( -Cont´d)

Project 

Code CC 

1996

 

TOTAL Lefkosia

µµ/

Amm/stos Larnaka

µ

Lemesos Pafos

TYPE OF PROJECT
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    16( .).              , 2010

TABLE         16(Cont´d). VALUE OF BUILDING PERMITS AUTHORIZED BY DISTRICT AND TYPE OF PROJECT, 2010

(€000 s)

1212   0 0  0  0  0  0  Other tourist accommodation

   0 0  0  0  0  0  Camping sites and labour rest houses

122  147.198 64.707  2.990  12.406  62.389  4.706  Office buildings

1220  147.198 64.707  2.990  12.406  62.389  4.706  Office buildings

 17.695 6.980  828  6.731  2.472  684  Offices

µ  117.479 53.932  2.000  3.250  55.007  3.290  Office blocks

T ,  µ    3.509 1.872  12  1.325  300  0  Banks, co-operative institutions and insurance offices

     7.485 1.923  0  900  3.930  732  Local government offices

    1.030 0  150  200  680  0  Offices of associations and other services

123     µ 29.824 14.197  2.285  2.382  3.870  7.090  Wholesale and retail trade buildings

1230 µ  29.824 14.197  2.285  2.382  3.870  7.090  Buildings used in trade

µ 13.986 6.914  1.715  1.119  2.790  1.448  Shops

µ   µ  v 9.722 6.790  570  0  15  2.347  Department stores and commercial centres

 3.080 275  0  445  15  2.345  Show rooms

396 168  0  198  0  30  Kiosks

 2.640 50  0  620  1.050  920  Petrol stations

124  µ   26.800 0  0  3.800  23.000  0  Transport and communication buildings

1241  µ   23.000 0  0  0  23.000  0  Transport and communication buildings

1242  µ   µ 3.800 0  0  3.800  0  0  Parking areas

125 µ    81.944 40.235  3.697  17.007  16.094  4.911  Industrial buildings and warehouses

1251 µ  55.327 21.360  3.589  13.453  13.218  3.707  Industrial buildings

29.613 9.284  2.210  8.573  7.989  1.557  Factories

  23.520 11.660  1.379  4.062  5.044  1.375  Workshops

  775 0  0  0  0  775  Breweries and wineries

 301 0  0  148  153  0  Laundries

µ  81 46  0  3  32  0  Industrial fences

 µ  1.037 370  0  667  0  0  Other industrial buildings

( -Cont´d)

µµ/

Amm/stos Larnaka

µ

Lemesos

Project 

Code CC 

1996

 

TOTAL Lefkosia Pafos

TYPE OF PROJECT
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    16( .).              , 2010

TABLE         16(Cont´d). VALUE OF BUILDING PERMITS AUTHORIZED BY DISTRICT AND TYPE OF PROJECT, 2010

(€000 s)

1252 µ ,   26.617 18.875   108   3.554   2.876   1.204   Warehouses

µ  1.467 6   99   36   1.326   0   Water reservoirs

  25.150 18.869   9   3.518   1.550   1.204   Warehouses

126   µ  µ    - Public entertainment buildings and buildings

,   µ  used for recreational, educational or medical 

46.470 17.060   585   14.142   9.435   5.248   purposes

1261  µ  µ 13.179 5.143   500   188   4.490   2.858   Public entertainment buildings

µ   566 178   0   188   200   0   Cinemas and theatres

  4.313 1.150   500   0   820   1.843   Multi-purpose buildings

  44 0   0   0   0   44   Discos

 6.256 3.815   0   0   1.470   971   Cultural centres

2.000 0   0   0   2.000   0   Childrens'  playgrounds

     0 0   0   0   0   0   Zoological and botanical garden buildings

1262   2.576 915   0   419   1.002   240   Libraries and museums

1263    16.510 5.272   0   7.845   3.183   210   Educational buildings

 µ 690 0   0   130   560   0   Nurseries

2.346 2.210   0   20   116   0   Kindergartens

 µ   µ         Primary and secondary education

8.520 690   0   6.500   1.330   0   institutions

µ  µ  2.073 155   0   886   865   167   Tertiary education institutions

  2.881 2.217   0   309   312   43   Other educational buildings

1264  µ     Medical and social welfare buildings

9.838 5.283   85   2.170   390   1.910   

µ ,   5.138 5.088   0   15   25   10   Hospitals, clinics and infirmaries

 µ  4.700 195   85   2.155   365   1.900   Other medical buildings

( -Cont´d)

µ

Lemesos Pafos

TYPE OF PROJECT
Project 

Code CC 

1996

 

TOTAL Lefkosia

µµ/

Amm/stos Larnaka
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    16( .).              , 2010

TABLE         16(Cont´d). VALUE OF BUILDING PERMITS AUTHORIZED BY DISTRICT AND TYPE OF PROJECT, 2010

(€000 s)

1265  4.367 447  0  3.520  370  30  Buildings for sport 

 µ 4.094 387  0  3.520  157  30  Gyms 

   273 60  0  0  213  0  Change rooms and other premises

127  µ    24.910 7.355  835  4.415  9.827  2.478  Other non-residential buildings

1271  15.902 5.452  835  4.140  3.562  1.913  Agricultural buildings

2.335 1.635  0  500  200  0  Dairy farms

1.053 153  0  900  0  0  Piggeries

µ 1.413 113  0  415  555  330  Sheepfolds 

µ  563 0  0  290  0  273  Industrial henneries

µ 1.002 138  512  100  118  134  Green houses

 6.903 2.429  304  1.337  2.108  725  Agro-stores

 1.538 414  19  288  366  451  Agricultural fences 

  1.095 570  0  310  215  0  Other agricultural buildings

1272  8.691 1.672  0  255  6.256  508  Buildings for religious purposes

7.041 1.225  0  0  5.816  0  Churches

552 422  0  100  30  0  Chapels

800 25  0  75  350  350  Monasteries

µ 298 0  0  80  60  158  Cemeteries

1273    µ µ  280 203  0  20  0  57  Ancient monuments and sites

1274   37 28  0  0  9  0  Other buildings

2   103.892 6.797  3.440  65.036  21.094  7.525  CIVIL ENGINEERING PROJECTS

3  62.903 22.943  2.294  16.791  13.676  7.199   PLOTS DIVISION

4  5.762 1.202  366  1.926  465  1.803  ROAD CONSTRUCTION

 2.639.500 900.895  170.227  497.789  714.678  355.911  TOTAL

TOTAL Lefkosia

µµ/

Amm/stos Pafos

TYPE OF PROJECT

Larnaka

µ

Lemesos

Project 

Code CC 

1996
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    17.         ,  2010

TABLE         17.    BUILDING PERMITS AUTHORIZED BY LOCATION,  2010

 µ  268      151.124      133.513      656       Lefkosia Municipality

 21      9.988      10.850      31      Agios Andreas

T 25      14.311      15.632      15      Trypiotis

 22      12.098      11.000      54      Agios Antonios

µ 65      42.719      31.223      182      Kaimakli

67      29.977      26.096      174      Panagia

   14      9.056      7.190      66      Agioi Konstantinos kai Eleni

 Oµ 31      27.007      23.209      108      Agioi Omologites

 23      5.968      8.313      26      Other quarters

 µ   µ 86      40.514      35.885      234       Agios Dometios Municipality

 µ  µ 133      68.090      57.703      236       Egkomi Municipality

 µ  457      167.128      140.009      542       Strovolos Municipality

157      47.528      39.802      149      Chryseleousa

.  &  . 90      49.373      41.330      133      Ap. Varnavas & Ag. Makarios

 139      38.564      32.510      170      Agios Vasileios

 71      31.663      26.367      90      Other quarters

 µ  145      67.882      55.435      283       Aglantzia Municipality

 µ  µ 210      114.158      91.064      483       Lakatameia Municipality

 71      36.770      28.125      137      Agia Paraskevi

- 71      38.506      30.286      155      Archangelos-Anthoupoli

 68      38.882      32.653      191      Other quarters

 µ  185      77.204      58.613      243       Latsia Municipality

 170      72.567      54.824      216      Agios Georgios

 15      4.637      3.789      27      Other quarters

 110      48.582      43.827      271       Geri

 A TIKH EPIOXH ( ) 1.594      734.682      616.049      2.948      URBAN AREA (Total)

 µ  126      64.885      46.436      196       Dali Municipality

 µ 22      12.951      5.574      6       Alampra

  37      11.487      9.958      53       Agia Varvara

 30      11.324      8.975      42       Nisou

  18      10.100      8.298      50       Pera Chorio

 µ 34      14.930      12.293      73       Lympia

 41      6.652      5.980      25       Lythrodontas

   9      3.822      2.412      9       Agios Ioannis Malountas

 11      3.613      3.177      22       Agrokipia

 59      26.119      18.880      89       Tseri

 22      6.172      6.011      25       Pera

 µ 24      9.488      7.895      36       Psimolofou

 E  20      2.470      2.557      9       Ergates

 14      5.581      4.788      19       Anageia

  24      8.544      7.299      40       Pano Deftera

  18      5.427      4.448      10       Kato Deftera

  µ 13      2.901      2.669      7       Agioi Trimithias

 µ 37      11.992      10.721      34       Palaiometocho

 K µ 43      30.891      25.490      172       Kokkinotrimithia

 31      10.143      8.315      25       Akaki

  375      60.471      58.525      252       Other communities

 A POTIKH EPIOXH ( ) 1.008      319.963      260.701      1.194      RURAL AREA (Total)

 E APXIA EYK IA 2.602      1.054.645      876.750      4.142      LEFKOSIA DISTRICT

( -Cont'd)

Eµ

(µ²)

Area

(m²)

  

 Value

(€000 s)

I,  

 

µ

Number Dwelling

Units 

MUNICIPALITIES, 

COMMUNITIES AND 

QUARTERS
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   17( .).          ,  2010

TABLE       17(Cont´d). BUILDING PERMITS AUTHORIZED BY LOCATION,  2010

 µ  µ 189      101.162      84.379      614       Paralimni Municipality

 µ   33      10.537      9.324      21       Agia Napa Municipality

 µ  46      25.080      21.800      114       Deryneia Municipality

 50      18.751      15.959      126       Sotira

 30      11.594      10.240      90       Liopetri

 40      13.272      10.323      64       Frenaros

 25      12.404      10.804      116       Avgorou

  11      1.627      1.357      3       Dasaki Achnas

 8      4.024      3.381      29       Akheritou

 A POTIKH EPIOXH ( ) 432      198.451      167.567      1.177      RURAL AREA (Total)

 E APXIA AMMOX TOY 432      198.451      167.567      1.177      AMM/STOS DISTRICT

 µ  214      89.810      73.313      456       Larnaka Municipality

39      10.170      8.668      52      Skala

43      20.570      16.466      72      Chrysopolitissa

63      25.175      20.475      170      Sotiras

 58      29.991      24.550      143      Agios Nicolaos

 11      3.904      3.154      19      Other quarters

 µ  226      97.169      73.701      316       Aradippou Municipality

 70      35.740      28.945      211      Livadia

 µ 33      10.136      7.071      31      Dromolaxia

 20      9.937      8.430      64      Meneou

   26      10.453      9.327      60      Oroklini Coastal Area

  Z  33      31.163      27.078      298      Pyla Coastal Area

 A TIKH EPIOXH ( ) 622      284.408      227.865      1.436      URBAN AREA (Total)

 µ  48      9.364      7.486      23       Athienou Municipality

 µ   6      2.209      1.978      16       Pano Lefkara Municipality

 19      12.934      10.614      92       Oroklini

 µ 37      9.932      7.180      32       Xylotymvou

 µ 48      12.898      9.258      42       Ormideia

 67      20.522      17.837      117       Xylofagou

 49      14.916      12.323      84       Kiti

 14      3.866      3.257      27       Perivolia

 19      42.215      33.690      465       Tersefanou

 17      29.710      22.113      240       Mazotos

 12      8.324      7.225      62       Anafotida

 32      14.768      12.977      93       Alethriko

 11      2.325      1.920      8       Agglisides

 14      3.261      3.420      12       Mosfiloti

 11      2.737      2.326      11       Psevdas

 14      4.295      4.271      18       Kornos

 7      11.829      16.512      0       Mari

 14      5.753      5.201      14       Maroni

   10      1.413      2.000      5       Agios Theodoros Larnakas

  149      28.509      69.619      107       Other communities

 A POTIKH EPIOXH ( ) 598      241.780      251.207      1.468       RURAL AREA (Total)

 E APXIA APNAKA 1.220      526.188      479.072      2.904       LARNAKA DISTRICT

( -Cont'd)

Dwelling

Units 

MUNICIPALITIES, 

COMMUNITIES AND 

QUARTERS

I,  

 

µ

Number 

Eµ

(µ²)

Area

(m²)

  

 Value

(€000 s)
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   17( .).          ,  2010

TABLE       17(Cont´d). BUILDING PERMITS AUTHORIZED BY LOCATION,  2010

 µ  µ 546      227.097      213.170      1.041       Lemesos Municipality

     1      7.214      23.000      0          Agios Antonios

38      28.117      23.859      95      Katholiki

µ 22      16.192      13.217      85      Omonoia

 38      14.768      11.906      116      Apostolos Andreas

.  & 35      16.647      14.914      44      Ap. Petros & Pavlos

41      12.592      11.104      74      Kapsalos

 20      13.161      13.323      135      Agia Trias

 107      39.493      32.594      175      Agia Fylaxis

 34      12.301      8.443      44      Agios Spyridon

49      13.288      11.244      77      Zakaki

 161      53.324      49.566      196      Other quarters

 µ   66      37.342      29.787      126       Mesa Geitonia Municipality

 µ   155      46.163      42.985      186       Agios Athanasios Municipality

 28      10.700      8.991      13      Agios Stylianos

 118      34.053      32.772      163      Agios Athanasios 

 9      1.410      1.222      10      Other quarters

 µ  µ 122      44.954      38.906      246       Germasogeia Municipality

 46      17.458      14.949      81      Agia Paraskevi

µ  µ 76      27.496      23.957      165      Potamos Germasogeias

 µ   µ 94      45.405      35.347      245       Kato Polemidia Municipality

    28      14.577      17.928      93       Agios Tychon Coastal Area

   µ 39      35.204      36.167      157       Lemesos Coastal Area

  µ 15      500      1.507      3       Pano Polemidia

 164      48.778      51.614      205       Ypsonas

 A TIKH EPIOXH ( ) 1.229      500.020      467.411      2.302      URBAN AREA (Total)

 17      5.417      4.625      12       Palodeia 

 µ 22      7.128      6.227      39       Paramytha

 22      10.824      9.103      56       Agios Tychon

 62      15.738      14.601      65      Parekklisia

 21      3.698      3.712      20       Monagroulli

 33      9.830      8.312      76       Moni

 53      8.034      7.724      41       Pyrgos

 µ  µ 19      9.381      8.068      82       Asomatos Lemesou

 35      12.493      10.522      75       Trachoni

 71      23.735      20.598      143       Kolossi

 µ 55      16.187      13.915      88       Erimi

 56      15.536      13.365      84       Episkopi

 45      13.672      11.967      91       Pissouri

 - 58      8.767      8.063      64       Souni-Zanakia

 6      312      7.829      2       Monagri

 26      2.850      3.005      14       Moniatis

  &  30      4.660      4.862      26       Pano & Kato Platres

 14      2.642      2.342      11       Agros

 34      3.901      4.263      21       Kyperounta

  561      67.276      70.023      315       Other communities

 A POTIKH EPIOXH ( ) 1.240      242.081      233.126      1.325       RURAL AREA (Total)

 E APXIA EME OY 2.469      742.101      700.537      3.627       LEMESOS DISTRICT

( -Cont'd)

I,  

 

µ

Number 

Eµ

(µ²)

Area

(m²)

  

 Value

(€000 s)

Dwelling

Units 

MUNICIPALITIES, 

COMMUNITIES AND 

QUARTERS
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   17( .).          ,  2010

TABLE       17(Cont´d). BUILDING PERMITS AUTHORIZED BY LOCATION,  2010

 µ   157      52.841      45.866      246       Pafos Municipality

10      8.594      7.002      67      Mouttallos

 24      10.490      9.192      25      Agios Pavlos

 83      22.071      19.285      103      Agios Theodoros

 13      917      1.532      6      Kato Pafos

27      10.769      8.855      45      Anavargos

 µ  69      20.172      18.237      69       Geroskipou Municipality

   6      1.155      920      0       Pegeia Coastal Area

 47      21.033      17.494      126       Konia

  8      2.877      2.288      15       Agia Marinouda

 47      20.240      17.276      177       Chlorakas

 µ 61      17.359      14.968      133       Empa

 µ 18      10.017      7.915      62       Tremithousa

 18      5.453      4.699      38       Mesogi

 70      17.284      14.856      129       Tala

 32      10.330      8.793      88       Kissonerga

  19      7.279      5.058      5       Other communities

 A TIKH EPIOXH ( ) 552      186.040      158.370      1.088      URBAN AREA (Total)

 µ  137      27.589      25.309      138       Pegeia Municipality

 µ   34      27.043      21.859      190       Polis Chrysochous Municipality

 57      28.023      24.508      181       Kouklia

 21      15.521      12.160      211       Mandria

 20      12.858      10.590      123       Anarita

 17      1.903      2.118      7       Marathounta

 µ 17      3.539      3.114      22       Armou

 8      2.595      2.273      14       Nata

 34      11.566      11.470      88       Tsada

 K 11      6.585      5.734      39       Koili

 µ 20      4.565      4.531      26       Stroumpi

 µ 19      3.185      2.782      20       Polemi

 13      1.211      1.593      7       Kallepeia

 µ 7      1.415      2.435      4       Letymvou

 18      2.974      2.514      10       Kathikas

 11      2.624      2.361      9       Lysos

 18      2.741      2.411      14       Giolou

  37      7.038      6.365      34       Neo Chorio

  10      1.288      1.119      6       Pano Arodes

 12      4.513      5.024      28       Drouseia

 22      4.220      3.711      19       Argaka

 14      2.781      2.466      13       Gialia

 µ 12      2.162      1.853      12       Pomos

  212      32.541      30.239      159       Other communities

 A POTIKH EPIOXH ( ) 781      210.480      188.539      1.374      RURAL AREA (Total)

 E APXIA 1.333      396.520      346.909      2.462      PAFOS DISTRICT

µ.:  µ         µ .

Note:  Excluding permits for plots division and road construction.

Dwelling

Units 

MUNICIPALITIES, 

COMMUNITIES AND 

QUARTERS

I,  

 

µ

Number 

Eµ

(µ²)

Area

(m²)

  

 Value

(€000 s)


